

**Provider Notice 13-30**

Dear Provider,

**Effective for dates of service on and after May 15, 2013**, the Medicaid Program of the Health Care Authority (the agency) is publishing a revised *Nursing Facilities Medicaid Provider Guide* with coverage changes and housekeeping revisions.

Specific changes to the guide include:

- Replace the acronym ADSA with Aging and Long-Term Support Administration (AL TSA).
- Add information about client eligibility verification.
- Add information about submitting certain claims for Healthy Options clients.
- Add class codes 54, 55, 56, 62, 63, and 64.
- Add class code 55 as an exception to funds that must contribute toward patient cost of care.

For more details, see the "What has changed" table in the [Nursing Facilities Medicaid Provider Guide](#).

Thank you.

BC/AL  
Provider Publications Team  
Medicaid Program  
Health Care Authority

NOTE: Please do not reply directly to this Listserv message. If you have feedback or questions, please visit the HCA website at <http://www.hca.wa.gov/medicaid/Pages/contact.aspx>. That way your message can be delivered to the appropriate staff

NOTICE: This message (including any attachments) may contain information that is privileged, confidential, proprietary and/or otherwise protected from disclosure to anyone other than its intended recipient(s). Any dissemination, copying, retention or use of this message or its contents (including any attachments) by persons other than the intended recipient(s) is strictly prohibited. If you have received this message in error, please immediately notify the sender by reply e-mail or telephone and permanently delete all copies of this message and any attachments. Thank you for your cooperation.